2022-2023 MSHSL REGION 1A COMMITTEE
Sub 1 -
Arlin Peterson – Houston – School Board Representative (2019-2023)

petepeterson@edinarealty.com; 507-458-5252
Gary Kuphal – Mabel-Canton – Superintendent Representative (2021-2025)

gkuphal@mabelcanton.org; 507-459-3535
Chris Strinmoen – Spring Grove – Boys Sports Representative (2021-2025)


chris.strinmoen@springgrove.k12.mn.us; 507-923-5586
Sub 2 -
Chairman Gary Sloan – Grand Meadow – A.D. Representative (2019-2023)

gsloan@gm.k12.mn.us; 507-273-6077

Jenna Steinkamp – Southland – Music Representative (2019-2023)

jsteinkamp@isd500.k12.mn.us; 507-440-5822

Pat Towey – Hayfield – School Board Representative (2021-2025)


ptowey@hayfield.k12.mn.us; 507-421-4770
Sub 3 -

Perry Iberg – Lake City – Principal Representative (2019-2023)


piberg@lake-city.k12.mn.us; 651-764-1461


Jeff Apse – St. Charles – Superintendent Representative (2019-2023)



japse@schs.k12.mn.us; 507-273-3089


Amy French – Cotter – Fine Arts (Speech/OAP) Representative (2021-2025)



amyjfrench516@gmail.com; 507-450-2690
Sub 4 -

Vice-Chair Melissa Huseth – Cannon Falls – Girls Sports Representative (2019-2023)


huseth.melissa@cf.k12.mn.us; 507-259-8560


Mitch Schiltz – Principal Representative (2022-2025)


mschiltz@pineisland.k12.mn.us; 507-696-4255

Josh Wieme – Goodhue – A.D. Representative (2021-2025)



jwieme@goodhue.k12.mn.us; 651-212-0662
MSHSL Representative Assembly:

2 year term – Perry Iberg
2 year term – Gary Sloan
2 year term – Josh Wieme

Executive Secretary:

Brad Johnson

3570 Stone Point Drive NE
Rochester, MN  55906

bj50johnson@gmail.com
507-993-7856 (cell)

